

OLIVE COMMERCIAL COMPANY LTD.

Regd. Off. : 2nd Floor of Main Building, 19 R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-01
The quarterly financial results of company for the quarterly ended 31st December, 2016 (Amount in ₹)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31st December	Quarter ended 30th September	Quarter ended 31st December	Year to Date Figures Upto 31st December		Previous Accounting Year Ended
	2016	2016	2015	2016	2015	31.03.2016
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Net Sales/Income from Operations						
2. Other Income	39144	42846	62637	132986	223758	1048802
3. Total Income (1+2)	39144	42846	62637	132986	223758	1048802
4. Expenditure						
a. Increase/decrease in stocks	0	0	0	0	0	0
b. Consumption of raw materials	0	0	0	0	0	0
c. Purchase of traded goods	0	0	0	0	0	0
d. Employees cost	171195	171195	208934	501739	655816	863848
e. Depreciation	0	0	0	0	0	0
f. Other expenditure	35183	49135	58783	133517	120442	271038
g. Total	206378	220330	267717	635256	776258	1134886
5. Interest	129	0	0	129	27	0
6. Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0	0
7. Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax	-167363	-177484	-205080	-502399	-552527	-86084
8. Tax expense	0	0	0	0	0	9878
9. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) after tax	-167363	-177484	-205080	-502399	-552527	-95962
10. Extraordinary item (net of tax)	0	0	0	0	0	0
11. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (9-10)	-167363	-177484	-205080	-502399	-552527	-95962
12. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	2400000	2400000	2400000	2400000	2400000	2400000
13. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year	1791021	1791021	1886983	1791021	1886983	1791021
14. Earnings Per Share (EPS)	-0.70	-0.74	-0.85	-2.09	-2.30	-0.40
15. Shareholding: No. of shares	105050	105050	105050	105050	105050	105050
% of shareholding	43.77%	43.77%	43.77%	43.77%	43.77%	43.77%

NOTES :

- The above results have been taken on the records in the BOD meeting held on 13th February, 2017.
- The company operates in one segment only.
- Previous periods figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- Investor complaints for the quarter ended 31/12/2016: Opening - Nil, Received - Nil, Resolved - Nil, Closing - Nil.

For Olive Commercial Company Ltd.

Q. Y. Matakwal
DIN-00069920
Director

Place : Indore
Date : 13.02.2017

WELLESLEY COMMERCIAL CO. LTD.

CIN - L51909WB1981PLC034022

Regd. Office : 7, Camac Street, Azimganj House, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700017

E-mail : wellesleycom@gmail.com ; Website : www.wellesley.in

Extract from the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December 2016

(Rs. In Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2016	Nine Months ended 31.12.2016	Quarter ended 31.12.2015
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	65.79	211.71	20.79
2.	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(14.48)	90.30	0.24
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(14.48)	90.30	0.24
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(18.77)	72.78	0.38
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(18.77)	72.78	0.38
6.	Equity Share Capital	140.94	140.94	140.94
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,799.64	1,799.64	1,889.10
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic :	(1.33)	5.16	0.03
	2. Diluted :	(1.33)	5.16	0.03

Note:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.wellesley.in).

By order of the Board
For Wellesley Commercial Co. Ltd.
Sd/-

Neeraj Sadani
Managing Director
DIN: 02440113

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.02.2017

SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700 001

Tel.: 033-22487406

Website: www.somatextiles.com; E-mail ID: investors@somatextiles.com

CIN : L51909WB1940PLC010070

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2016

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	9 Months Ended	9 Months Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.16	31.12.15	31.12.16	31.12.15	31.03.16
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	Total income from operations (net)	2266	3688	10141	12593	17087
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(446)	(709)	(1205)	(2151)	(2379)
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(245)	(621)	(614)	(1575)	(1786)
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(236)	(621)	(623)	(1575)	(1423)
	Total comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(236)	(621)	(623)	(1575)	(1423)
	Equity Share Capital	3303	3303	3303	3303	3303
	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					(3055)
	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)					
	Basic :	(0.72)	(1.85)	(2.84)	(4.74)	(4.31)
	Diluted:	(0.72)	(1.85)	(2.84)	(4.74)	(4.31)
	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)					
	Basic :	(0.72)	(1.85)	(1.89)	(4.74)	(4.31)
	Diluted :	(0.72)	(1.85)	(1.89)	(4.74)	(4.31)

Notes

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2017.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.somatextiles.com

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 14th February, 2017

A. K. Somany
Managing Director

VISCO TRADE ASSOCIATES LTD.

Corporate Identification Number : L57339WB1983PLC035628

Regd office: 18 British Indian Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata- 700 069,

Website: www.viscotradeassociates.com.

Email for Investors: tradevisco@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2016

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended
		31-Dec-16	30-Sep-16	31-Dec-15	31st March 2016
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	99.5	110	71	397
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax activities after tax	0.8	(6)	18	4
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	0.8	(6)	18	4
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- each)	480.3	480	480	480
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	451
6(i)	Earnings Per Share				

